
ADDENDUM NO. 1 DTD 09.10.2019 TO THE TENDER NO. T-5/UREA/2019-20 DTD 07.10.2019 

 

The following need to be added/changed: 

 

Page no. 1 point no. 4: Tender fee may also be remitted in the electronic mode in MMTC account 

directly as per details below: 

 

Beneficiary Name: MMTC Limited 

Beneficiary Bank: State Bank of India 

Bank Account No: 10813608375 

 IFSC code: SBIN0017313 

SWIFT Code: SBININBB824 

 

Under General Condition mentioned at point 11 

 

 Sub point a(1) and a (2) : Bid Bond and PG Bond: Bid security and PG Bond may also be 

accepted through Demand Draft payable in Delhi or through TT transfer in USD in lieu of Bank 

Guarantee. All banking charges and exchange loss if any or any other charges arising while making 

remittance and any other taxes will be deducted before releasing the bid security and Performance 

Guarantee to the respective bidder. No interest will be paid on the bid security amount or 

Performance Guarantee Amount. Bid Bond/ PBG amount refundable, on successful bid/ completion 

of successful performances, shall be limited to net of all charges incurred by MMTC. The banking 

details for TT transfer towards Bid Bond/PG Bond will be as mentioned below: 

 

Beneficiary Name: MMTC Limited 

Beneficiary Bank: State Bank of India 

Bank Account No: 10813608375 

 IFSC code: SBIN0017313 

SWIFT Code: SBININBB824 

 

 

 Sub point c) Important points for careful consideration 

  C15) Supplier must indicate the origin of the material, the name of load port and 

facilities at loading port with restrictions, if any, along with firm lay days and firm freight from 

load port to discharge port in India (all India range). Country of Origin shall not be 

changed/modified after submission of bids. 

   

  C23) New bidders shall submit an undertaking to MMTC that they have not been 

blacklisted by any Govt enterprise/Bank in India or abroad in the last three years. 

 


